Gr.

~

GRaEaND PRIX
TROIS"RIVIERES

coooxlmcnboawl—‘%

T
» o

Car
e
2
26
11
7
22
4
3
27
76
9

Lap Leaders:

Laps

1-8
9-60

Driver

Tristan Vautier (R)
Gustavo Yacaman
Carlos Munoz (R)
Esteban Guerrieri
Oliver Webb (R)
David Ostella
Jorge Goncalvez
Victor Carbone
Sebastian Saavedra
Juan Pablo Garcia
Peter Dempsey

Car # Driver

9
7

Dempsey, Peter
Vautier, Tristan

Car Name

Mazda Road to Indy/SSM with Curb-Agajanian
TMR-Tuvacol-Xtreme Coil Drilling

Team Dialy-Ser

Pistas Argentinas/SSM with Curb Agajanian
Lucas Oil/Sam Schmidt Motorsports
TMR-Global Precast-Xtreme Coil Drilling
Belardi Auto Racing

Mav TV/Nevoni/SSM with Curb Agajanian
Team AFS

Freightliner Jeffrey Mark Motorsport
Belardi/TruFuel

Time of Race: 00:59:09.0503 Avg Speed:

Lap Leader Summary:
Car  Driver
77 Vautier, Tristan
9 Dempsey, Peter

Firestone Indy Lights

Streets of Trois Rivieres

August 5, 2012

Laps
Comp

60
60
60
60
60
59
58
29
22
11
8

OFFICIAL BOX SCORE

Running/Reason Out Pts
Running 53
Running 40
Running 35
Running 32
Running 30
Running 28
Running 26
Contact 24
Mechanical 22
Contact 20
Mechanical 19

Total Pts  Standings

376
335
306
383
258
226
204
301
346
218
116
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91.901 Margin of Victory: 6.6530 seconds Lead Changes: 1 Caution Laps: 0
Fastest Lap: 93.248 mph ( 58.2962 sec) on lap 44 by 77 - Tristan Vautier Fastest Leader Lap: 93.248 mph ( 58.2962 sec) on lap 44 by 77 - Tristan Vautier
Sunoco Pole Award ($5,000): #77 Tristan Vautier
Legend: R = Rookie All Cars use Dallara Chassis and Firestone Tires

Times

Laps
52

Caution Flags:

No Duration Total Reason for Caution

Penalties:

Car Reason

Lap Penalty

Awards
$30,000
$21,000
$17,000
$16,000
$15,000
$14,500
$14,000
$13,500
$13,000
$12,500
$12,250

Firesrone

Designated
Awards

$5,000

Total
Awards

$35,000
$21,000
$17,000
$16,000
$15,000
$14,500
$14,000
$13,500
$13,000
$12,500
$12,250
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