

OFFICIAL BOX SCORE

Firestone Indy Lights Streets of Trois Rivieres August 5, 2012



FP	SP	Car	Driver	Car Name	Laps Comp	Running/Reason Out	Pts	Total Pts	Standings	Awards	Designated Awards	Total Awards
1	1	77	Tristan Vautier (R)	Mazda Road to Indy/SSM with Curb-Agajanian	60	Running	53	376	2	\$30,000	\$5,000	\$35,000
2	3	2	Gustavo Yacaman	TMR-Tuvacol-Xtreme Coil Drilling	60	Running	40	335	4	\$21,000		\$21,000
3	2	26	Carlos Munoz (R)	Team Dialy-Ser	60	Running	35	306	5	\$17,000		\$17,000
4	4	11	Esteban Guerrieri	Pistas Argentinas/SSM with Curb Agajanian	60	Running	32	383	1	\$16,000		\$16,000
5	8	7	Oliver Webb (R)	Lucas Oil/Sam Schmidt Motorsports	60	Running	30	258	7	\$15,000		\$15,000
6	11	22	David Ostella	TMR-Global Precast-Xtreme Coil Drilling	59	Running	28	226	8	\$14,500		\$14,500
7	10	4	Jorge Goncalvez	Belardi Auto Racing	58	Running	26	204	10	\$14,000		\$14,000
8	7	3	Victor Carbone	Mav TV/Nevoni/SSM with Curb Agajanian	29	Contact	24	301	6	\$13,500		\$13,500
9	6	27	Sebastian Saavedra	Team AFS	22	Mechanical	22	346	3	\$13,000		\$13,000
10	9	76	Juan Pablo Garcia	Freightliner Jeffrey Mark Motorsport	11	Contact	20	218	9	\$12,500		\$12,500
11	5	9	Peter Dempsey	Belardi/TruFuel	8	Mechanical	19	116	12	\$12,250		\$12,250

Time of Race: 00:59:09.0503 Avg Speed: 91.901 Margin of Victory: 6.6530 seconds Lead Changes: 1 Caution Laps: 0
Fastest Lap: 93.248 mph (58.2962 sec) on lap 44 by 77 - Tristan Vautier Fastest Leader Lap: 93.248 mph (58.2962 sec) on lap 44 by 77 - Tristan Vautier
Sunoco Pole Award (\$5,000): #77 Tristan Vautier

Legend: R = Rookie All Cars use Dallara Chassis and Firestone Tires

Lap Leaders: Lap Leader Summary: **Caution Flags:** Car Driver No Duration Total Reason for Caution Laps Car # Driver Times Laps 1-8 9 77 Vautier, Tristan 52 Dempsey, Peter 1 9-60 77 Vautier, Tristan Dempsey, Peter 8

Penalties:

Car Reason Lap Penalty